Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the assignee's name on the Assignment recordation previously recorded on Reel 018788 Frame 0870. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the assignee name is Monell Chemical Senses Center.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xia Li	01/11/2007
Weihua Li	01/11/2007
Danielle R. Reed	01/11/2007
Alexander A. Bachmanov	01/11/2007
Joseph G. Brand	01/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monell Chemical Senses Center
Street Address:	3500 Market Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10591360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2155683100 Phone:

Email: clausz@woodcock.com Correspondent Name: Felicity E. Groth, Esquire Address Line 1: Cira Center, 12th Floor Address Line 2: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MON-0345 **PATENT**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina R. Clausz
Total Attachments: 9	
source=recordation#page1.tif	
source=recordation#page2.tif	
source=recordation#page3.tif	
source=recordation#page4.tif	
source=recordation#page5.tif	
source=recordation#page6.tif	
source=recordation#page7.tif	
source=recordation#page8.tif	
source=recordation#page9.tif	

	RECORDOS	ENEGVER SHEET	F		
	PATE	MIRONDI		- average or oppy thereof	
The Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the attacher 2. Name and address	ad original c	ng party(ies):	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Monell Chemics			
ia Li	January 11, 2007	Street Address: 350	0 Market S	itreet	
rst Assignor	Date of Execution	•	n 114th:	. _	
	_ 41 550	City: Philadelphia			
eihua Li	January 11, 2007 Date of Execution	State: Pennsylvani	ia	ZIP: 19104	
econd Assignor	Date of tracemon	· ·			
anielle R. Reed	January 11, 2007	Additional neme(s)	& address	attached? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO	ł
hird Assignor	Date of Execution	3. Nature of Conve	nimace lobe	cli only one):	
1H14 133121101	-	3, Nature of Conve	SANTICE (circ.	er only dary	
lexander A. Bachmanov	January 11, 2007	New Assignme	mt	Merger Security Agreement	.
ourth Assignor	Date of Execution	License Agreer Change of Nan	nent e	Other:	1
	January 11, 2007	Change of Nan	14		
loseph G. Brand	Date of Execution				
Fifth Assignor	Date of Milaton	.			
		1			
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution				
- Additional nume(s) of conveying party(es) attuched? 🗆 YES 🖾 NO	1			
Additional Implets of Conveying Smith			E Tientin	n to which assignment refers:	
4. Identification of Application	number(s), patent number(s)	OR date of execution of	it abbitcario	pplication was signed by the fit	st
Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:			executing inventor	
••				-	
10/591,360					
• 01 07 4 50 4 -			(Fill-i	n this date only if assignment is	filed
			togeth	er with a new application)	
5. Name and address of party t	o whom correspondence	6. Total number	of applicati	ions and patents involved: 1	
concerning documents should b	iż inalicu:	7. Total fee (37			
Name: Barbara L. Mullin	7 MP Nova.				1
WOODCOCK WASHBURN I	المار	Author:	ized to be cl	harged to Deposit Account Nur	noer
2929 Arch Street, 12th Floor		23-305 CLUEN	THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING, MICH.	R NUMBER: MON-0345	
Philadelphia, PA 19104-2891		2 Mages char	re any defic	ciency or credit any overpay:	nent to
215-568-3100		Deposit Acc	ount Numb	per 23-3050	
		TOTAL STATE STATE			
		T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	and helief, the forevoing infe	ormation is true and co	orrect and a	my attached copy is a true cop	y of the
To the best of my knoweage original document.	 		, •	January 78, 2007	
Valerie Chicchi	Ŋ	La Chica	h_		
Name of Person Signing/Reg.	, No.	Signature			Date
14FTER At a sense in-Change,	y	cover sheer, assimunch	it document	and additional pages attached	therato:
Tota	if namper or bages memorial	COACI STORES TORES			
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:				
	Mail Smr	Assignment Recordation Serv commissioner for Patents	/ices		
		P.O. Box 1450			
	Alc	exambria, VA 22313-1450			

DOCKET NO.: MON-0345

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Xia Li, Weihua Li, Danielle R. Reed, Alexander A. Bachmanov and Joseph G. Brand, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at 33 Jacalyn Drive, Havertown, Pennsylvania 19083; 44 West Greenhill Road, Broomall, Pennsylvania 19008; 520 Bridle Road, Glenside, Pennsylvania 19038; 1851 Nestor Street, Apartment B, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19115; And 706 West Valley Road, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087 are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Application No. 10/591,360, entitled TASTE RECEPTORS OF THE T1R FAMILY FROM DOMESTIC CAT; and

WHEREAS, Monell Chemical Senses Center, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 3500 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104, a corporation of Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing,

DOCKET NO.: MON-0345

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

1-11-07		XM_	(L.S.)
Date	Xia Li		
STATE OF PEN	ALUAVIZAGO		
COUNTY OF _P	NSYLVANIA: ss		
	•	, year of <u>07</u> , bef	ore me personally came the
	Xix Li	to me personal	ly known and known to me
to be the same indi	vidual who executed the f	oregoing assignment	, and who acknowledged to
		0 0	Il for the use and purposes
	1	1,1-1.	1

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
ANITA M. MASTROIENI
Notary Public
CITY OF PHILADELPHIA PHILE REPEATE A COUNTY
My Commission Expires Apr 27, 2028, 0983
REEL: 022428 FRAMILES

DOCKET NO.: MON-0345	PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)
1/1/b7 Date	Weihua Li (L.S.)
to be the same individual who execu	: SS : of, year of, before me personally came the to me personally known and known to me ated the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to of that person's own free will for the use and purposes
	Notary Public •

NOTARIAL SEAL ANITA M. MASTROIENI Notary Public CITY OF PHILADELPHIA,PHILADELPHIA COUNTY My Commission Expires Apr 27, 2008

(Pending Application; Application No. Known)

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF Philadelphia

DOCKET NO.: MON-0345

On this 1 Hoday of JAN, year of ___, before me personally came the above named DANTELLE REED to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL ANITA M. MASTROIENI Notary Public CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY My Commission Expires Apr 27, 2008

PATENT

PATENT

Joint Inventors

DOCKET NO.: MON-0345

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

01/11/2002	Mornain	-
01/11/2001		(L.S.)
Date	Alexander A. Bachmanov	()

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA: SS

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
ANITA M. MASTROIENI
Notary Public
CITY OF PHILADELPHIA,PHILADELPHIA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Apr 27, 2008

PATENT

DOCKET NO.: MON-0345 Ollulo7 Date	Joseph G. Brand	PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known) (L.S.)
STATE OF PENN SYLVANI COUNTY OF Philadelphia On this 11th day of above named 1050 ph G. Bray to be the same individual who execute that execution of the same was therein set forth.	of $\frac{\sqrt{\Delta N}}{N^2}$, year of $\frac{\sqrt{07}}{N^2}$, before to me personal atted the foregoing assignment	, and who acknowledged to
	ALL MA	

NOTARIAL SEAL ANITA M. MASTROIENI Notary Public CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY My Commission Expires Apr 27, 2008

RECORDED: 03/20/2009

Notary Public